MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 15, 1997

TO: MNLA Members

FROM: Lorna Docken, Provincial Secretary
RE: Changes to the 1997 MNLA Agenda

Please note that due to financial constraints we cannot accommodate 3 nights of hotel stays.
Therefore, we must change our MNLA agenda to reflect this reality. We will begin our agenda at
1:00 p.m. on November 14, 1997 so that people may travel in on that morning. Registration will
be taking place at 12:00 p.m. at the Ramada Hotel instead of Métis Nation of Saskatchewan’s
Head Office. As in other assemblies, your accommodations will be shared double rooms.

Please note the attached amended agenda and updated Cultural Workshop agenda for November
15" 1997.

Please forgive any inconvenience this oversight may have caused.

Sincerely,

Lo?n@;n\/

Provincial Secretary
Meétis Nation of Saskatchewan

219 Robin Cres., Saskatoon, Sask. * S7L 6M8 « Bus (306) 343-8285 » Fax (306) 343-0171



METIS NATION OF SASKATCHEWAN LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

RAMADA HOTEL, 1st Avenue & 22™ Street, SASKATOON

NOVEMBER 14, 1997

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

MNLA AGENDA
Registration at the Ramada Hotel
Opening Ceremonies - Anthem/Grand Entry
Opening Prayer - MNS Senator and Father Guy Lavallee
Opening Remarks - President Jim Durocher,
Government Representatives,
Métis Women of Saskatchewan Remarks and
Métis Youth of Saskatchewan Remarks.
Father Guy Lavallee Book Launch

Appointment of Speaker
Adoption of Agenda

President Jim Durocher’s Report

Treasurer Allan Morin’s Report

Provincial Secretary Lorna Docken’s Report
Métis Nation of Saskatchewan’s Senate Report
Constitutional Matters and New Acts

Supper

Constitutional Matters and New Acts Continued



OUR PARTNERS, OUR PEOPLE:

A METIS GATHERING HONOURING OUR PAST, PRESENT AND FUTURE

METIS

L EGISLATIVE
ASSEMBLY

" LUNCH (provided)

SESSION TWO

PLENARY

| BANQUET & ENTERTAINMENT

doors open 6:30 p.m.
S.I.M. FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

S FRIDAYS - SUNDAY
" NOVEMBER 14th  NOVEMBER 16th -
PLENARY LOUIS RIEL
MEMORIAL DAY
SESSION ONE
and

METIS LEADERS
MEMORIAL DAY

CELEBRATIONS
10 AM.
FRIENDSHIP PARK
(Spadina Cres. @ 4th Avenue)
GABRIEL DUMONT STATUE
RECEPTION TO FOLLOW

( FRIENDSHIP CENTRE)




